Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/27/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tucumcari Aero Inc.		103/27/2007	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVG Management Corp.
Street Address:	6530 West Campus Oval
City:	New Albany
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2171097	MOTO MIRROR
Registration Number:	2185420	MOTO MIRROR PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-577-7000 Phone:

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Lyhus

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8501-90566
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Lyhus TRADEMARK

900080635 **REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0418**

Signature:	/John E. Lyhus/
Date:	06/29/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=90566 Tucumcari Aero to CVG_Page_1#page1.tif source=90566 Tucumcari Aero to CVG_Page_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tucumcari Aero Inc., a New Mexico corporation, having a principal place of business at 325 South First Street, Tucumcari, New Mexico 88401, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the current owner of all rights, good will, title and interest in the following trademarks (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MOTO MIRROR Trademarks"):

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBER
MOTO MIRROR & Design	United States	Registration No. 1,149,727 (canceled)
MOTO MIRROR	United States	Registration No. 2,171,097
MOTO MIRROR PLUS & Design	United States	Registration No. 2,185,420
MOTO MIRROR PLUS & Design	United States	Application No. 75/583,978
MOTO MIRROR & Design	Au stra lia	Registration No. 731907
MOTO MIRROR & Design	Canada	Registration No. TMA496171
MOTO MIRROR & Design	France	Registration No. 97/672,663
MOTO MIRROR & Design	Germany	Registration 39715890
MOTO MIRROR & Design	Mexico	Registration No. 614,348
MOTO MIRROR & Design	Sweden	Registration No. 333447
MOTO MIRROR & Design	United Kingdom	Registration No. 2128770

WHEREAS, CVG Management Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6530 West Campus Oval, New Albany, Ohio 43054, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights, good will, title and interest Assignor may have in and to the MOTO MIRROR Trademarks, including worldwide rights thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby colmowledged. Assignor does hereby seil, assign and transfer as of the date set forth below (hereinafter "the effective date") to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, good will. title and interest in and to the MOTO MIRROR Trademarks, together with the soodwill of the business symbolized by the MOTO MIRROR Trademarks, or with that part of the goodwill of

TRADEMARK

the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the MOTO MIRROR Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the MOTO MIRROR Trademarks which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

Date: 03/27/07 /22	TUCUMCARI AERO INC. Remo: Jenes & Saltz Jz. Title: Pres		
State of New Mexico) SS County of QUAY)	·		
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared JAMES E SALTZ JR, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.			
Date: - 03/27/07	Notary Public Not Commission Expires: 09/09/2010		